Queensland Government borrowings 99,148 19,837 73,230 6,081 115,357 20,756 74,103 20,498

Queensland Treasury Corporation
borrowings

142,060 10,637 7,766 123,657 68,322 5,617 3,541 59,164

Total 341,651 39,722 169,217 132,712 300,181 30,123 187,226 82,832

Queensland Rural and Industry Development Authority
Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2018

Note 16: Financial risk disclosures (continued)

QRIDA’s activities expose it to a variety of financial risks a set out in he following table:

QRIDA Annual Report 2017-2018  |  43

Note 16: Financial risk disclosures (continued)
(c) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on a report similar to that provided to management, depicting the outcome
on net income if interest rates would change by +/- 1 per cent from the year-end rates applicable to QRIDA’s financial assets and
liabilities. With all other variables held constant, QRIDA would have a surplus and equity increase/(decrease) of
$3.90 million (2017: $3.81 million).

The impact of interest rate movement on QRIDA’s profit and equity has increased in the current period due to a decrease in the
ratio of QRIDA’s interest-bearing assets to interest-bearing borrowings from 2.76:1 (2017) to 2.55:1 (2018).

Financial instruments Carrying
amount

2018 interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 141,399 (1,414) (1,414) 1,414 1,414

Loans and advances 501,552 (5,016) (5,016) 5,016 5,016

Australian Government borrowings 94,740 947 947 (947) (947)

Northern Territory Government borrowings 5,363 54 54 (54) (54)

Queensland Government borrowings* 66,725 667 667 (667) (667)

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings 85,756 858 858 (858) (858)

Overall effect on profit and equity (3,904) (3,904) 3,904 3,904

Financial instruments Carrying
amount

2017 interest rate risk

-1% +1%

Profit Equity Profit Equity
$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Cash and cash equivalents 123,552 (1,236) (1,236) 1,236 1,236

Loans and advances 473,541 (4,735) (4,735) 4,735 4,735

Australian Government borrowings 93,200 932 932 (932) (932)

Northern Territory Government borrowings 5,011 50 50 (50) (50)

Queensland Government borrowings* 76,625 766 766 (766) (766)

Queensland Treasury Corporation borrowings 41,744 417 417 (417) (417)

Overall effect on profit and equity (3,806) (3,806) 3,806 3,806

* Interest-bearing component of borrowings for the NDRRA program (refer to Note 13).

Note 17: Contingencies
QRIDA did not have any contingent assets or liabilities as at 30 June 2018 (2017: nil).

Note 18: Commitments

18.1	 Non-cancellable operating lease

Commitments under operating leases at reporting date (inclusive of non-recoverable GST input tax credits) are payable as follows:

2018 2017

$'000 $’000

Not later than one year 651 617

Later than one year and not later than five years 2,696 2,823

Later than five years - 525

Total 3,347 3,965

Queensland Rural and Industry Development Authority